(<u> </u>	. 07-23-20	04			
FORM PTO 1595		D (SHEET U.		ENT OF COMMERCE ont and Trademark Office
7-14.04			·		
To the Honorable Commissioner of hereof.	10279785	7 rd t	the attached origina	al documen	35.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ac	ddress of receiving	party(ies):	0. 0.
Helmut BAROWSKY and Wolfgang ULLRICH		Name: Bitzer Kuehln	maschinenbau	GmbH	17302 U.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?	Internal Addre	ess:		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: Eschenbruennlestrasse 15				
Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Sindelfinge	en GE	RMANY	71065
Other		City	C	ountry	Zip
Execution Date:	July 5, 2004	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes	No x
	uly 5, 2004 uly 5, 2004				
 Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed 	• • • • • •	8916S cation, the date of	the application is:	July 5, 2	2004
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No	o(s).		
7/19/2004 MBELETE1 00000001 10891659					
2 FC:8021 40.	00 OP	Additional nur	mbers attached?		x No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed.		6. Total number of	applications and pat	ents involved	: 1
Name: Barry R. Lipsitz					
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37CF	R 3.41)	\$4	40.00
		Authorize	ed to be charged to	deposit acco	ount 50-0625.
Street Address: 755 Main Str	_		unt number: sioner is hereby a the payment of th		
	<u> </u>	any overpaym	nent to Deposit Ac	count No.	50-0625.
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	- Park Alland	,			
To the best of my knowledge and b Original document. Barry R. Lipsitz	peliet, the foregoing informati	ion is true and correc		opy is a true 14, 2004	copy of the
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
	Total number of pages	-	et attachmente and de		3
				ent:	3

PATENT REEL: 015581 FRAME: 0396

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned,

Helmut BAROWSKY and Wolfgang ULLRICH

who, has/have created a certain invent	ion for which	an application for Officer States Letters i	ratent has been
executed concurrently herewith filed on	_ and assigne	ed application number	and is
entitled:			
	СО	MPRESSOR	
Do hereby sell, assign and tra	nsfer to: Bitz	zer Kuehlmaschinenbau GmbH	
referred to herein as "Assignee", whos	se address is:	Eschenbruennlestrasse 15 71065 Sindelfingen Germany	

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto (including prior filed provisional applications) which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive in its own name Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 015581 FRAME: 0397

Assignment Page 2

Application No.:			
Title of Invention:	COMPRESSOR		
mortgage, license or othe	r agreement affecting the rig	assigns and legal representatives that no assigns and property herein conveyed has been no nvey the same as herein expressed is poss	nade to others
		Balant Jag	(L.S.)
		Helmut BAROWSK Date: July 5, 2004	
		Date: 5017 5, 2004	
		likely lin	(L.S.)
		Wolfgang VLLRICH	
		Date: July 5, 2004	
Witness -Signature	lum 5		
Wolfgang San Name of Witness Printed	dkötter		

HOE-832

RECORDED: 07/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 015581 FRAME: 0398